

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6085/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 17/21.12.2004 in FA No. 129/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT PANAJI BENCH)

JOSE ANTONIO R.A.BRAGANZA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMUNIDADE OF MORONBI O GRANDE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bhim Singh, Adv.

Mr. L.D. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

Mr. Manzoor Ali Khan, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Pandey, Adv.

Mr. D.K. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Ms.Triveni Poteker, Adv.

Ms. Sapna Malik, Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Petitioner No.1 has died on 14.2.2006. Counsel for the petitioners seeks time to move an application to bring on record his legal heirs. Respondent No. 1 is the only contesting respondent. Service on Respondent No.1 is complete. Respondent No.2 is a proforma respondent. Service on Respondent No.2 is dispensed with.

Counsel appearing for respondent No.1 prays for and is granted six weeks' time to file the counter affidavit and three weeks thereafter to file the rejoinder affidavit.

To be listed after nine weeks.

In the meantime, counsel for the petitioner may take steps to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased petitioner No.1.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master