

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6085/2005

JOSE ANTONIO R.A.BRAGANZA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMUNIDADE OF MORONBI O GRANDE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

Mr. Bheem Pratap Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

Ms. Triveni Potekker, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that he will be taking steps

for bringing on record the legal representatives of the deceased petitioner no. 1 within two weeks.

unter as prayed

Four weeks' time has been granted to Respondent No. 1 to file co

for.

List the matter again on 11.7.2006.

DRA

(B.

SUDHEEN

KUMAR)

REGISTRA

R

ns