

(In Chamber)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6085/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 17/12/2004 in FA No. 129/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT PANAJI)

JOSE ANTONIO R.A.BRAGANZA (DEAD)AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMUNIDADE OF MORONBI O GRANDE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default dt. 30.10.2006)

Date: 21/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner states that petitioner No.1 has died  
and his legal representatives are already on record as petitioner Nos. 2  
and 3 and prays that the name of petitioner No.1 be deleted from the  
array of the parties.                      Ordered accordingly.

(Ganga Thakur)

PS to Registrar

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master