

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6085/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 17/21.12.2004 in FA No. 129/1999
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT PANAJI)

SARA CECILIA GRACIAS 3 BRAGANZA AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMUNIDADE OF MORONBI O GRANDE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and with
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Triveni Potekar, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of letter circulated by the learned counsel for the
petitioners seeking adjournment, the matter is adjourned by one
week.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master