

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 3 and 4 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal  
(Civil) No(s).6085/2005

SARA CECILIA GRACIAS 3 BRAGANZA AND ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMUNIDADE OF MORONBI O GRANDE & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to implead as petitioner No. 3 and  
discharge of Advocate on Record for petitioners and office  
report)

Date: 16/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Triveni Poteka, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Rajan Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. No. 4 of 2011

Application for discharge of Advocate-on-Record is allowed.

I.A. No. 3 of 2008

No one appears in support of this application.

The application is dismissed for want of prosecution.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)  
Sr. P.A.

(Renuka Sadana)  
Court Master