

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 5/2016 in Civil Appeal

No(s). 291/2013

SARA CECILIA GRACIAS E BRAGANZA AND ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMUNIDADE OF MORONBI O GRANDE

& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For vacating stay and office report)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 296/2016 In C.A. No. 291/2013

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing contempt petition and Office Report)

Date : 15/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Nitin S. Tambwekar, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Sai, Adv.
Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.For Respondent(s)
For applicantMr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Triveni Potekar, Adv.
Mr. Paurush Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the main matter in the usual course along with I.A.

No. 5 of 2016.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
SUSHIL KUMAR
RAKHEJA
Date: 2016.07.16
10:55:58 IST
Reason: