

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.291/2013

SARA CECILIA GRACIAS E BRAGANZA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMUNIDADE OF MOROMBI O GRANDE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 1/2005
FOR VACATING STAY ON IA 5/2016)

Date : 03-08-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anoop Prakash Awasthi, Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sumant De, Adv.

Mr. Amrendra Kumar Mehta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter is adjourned for a week.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER